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LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE ____ April 7,.1992 ..__

Thiae is tn certify that according to our recorcds, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Buread agatnst the property

1imsted below, as ot December 21, 191

In____ catawissa BOro.. .o 8re as follows!

Ownér or Reputed Owner!______Kingston, John L. & Millard, Cindy E.

Former Dwnert Not In System oz
Farcel No. . 08-02-74
Deserdption____ ... 100Pine St. - .06 Acres . ...
YEAR TorAL
1990 $337.18
1991 $294.30
ToTAL $631.48

The abwove tigures represent the awmountis) due during the

manth of June 19 92

Requasted by Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

Demmia Long

Q/ 73



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, IR,

SHFRITE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
TN COURT HOMISE - PO O, THIX 300

74 HEWIR PLICYRT
SR PLA RS REQHOMSRURG, PA - 17815

(717} ¥B1-63M0

September 23, 1992
Mr, Michael Irey, Esquire
38 W, 3rd St.,
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#4688 in the amount of $50.00, which represents payment: for
the EXPERT legal work on the Sheriffs Sale No. 14 of 1992 on Kingston and Millard,

If you have any questions, please contact us,

Cilm, ro]y A
J.y n!u(

Deplity Sheriff



neanr
TI7) TR0

Press Enterprise
P.O. Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

HARRY A. ROARARMEL, IR,

A

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURFE (POUSE - . 0. BOX 380
RIOOMSBURSG, TA 17815

September 23, 1992

2 HOUR PRONC
7171 704 .A300

Enclosed is CR#4687 in the amount of $221,78, which represents payment for
the advertising of the Sheriffs Sale No. 14 of 1992 on John L. Kingston and
Cindy E, Millard, the advertised dates were April 30, May 7 and 14 of 1992,

1f you have any questions, please contact us,




[SATRIN
L o B o B MR

Mr, Frank C, Baker, Esquire
6009 U, 8. RT#11
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

Ly

' i
Rt

SHERITT OF COVLUMRIA COVINTY
CENMMT ITOUSE . O, BOYY 1) 24 IR PINSHE
TLOOMSBUREG, PA 170G 17 7RI G3IND

September 23, 1992

Enclosed is Ciff4686 in the amount of $170.05, which represents a refund from
the advanced cost for the Sheriffs Sale No. 14 of 1992 on John L. Kingston and
Cindy E, Millard from First Fastern Bank, Also enclosed is a copy of the Sheriffs

Cost Sheet,

If you have any questions, pleasc conftact us,

=

Si nherely(,

J.H/ IDe
])epi{l£y Sheriff



"HERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHEF™

First Fasterm Bank Vs, thh L, Kingston and Cindy E. Millard'
NO,__ 14 of 1992 E.D. NO,_ 1377 of 1990 J.D, DATE OF SALE__ 5/21/92 10:00 A.
OCKET & LEvy $ (Yoo
ERVICE Tz T o
JAILING BE L,
DVERTISING, SALE BiiLs & NeEwSPAPERS e
OSTING HANDBILLS 1468
lLEAG; ol
RYING &DJBURN OF SALE T
HERIFF'S DEED .
ISTRIBUTION ‘ Tie
THER . Cf2 LE S ek F oL o0 Lol L
TOTAL ; i 1 4 ] [] 4 ] L [] t |$ 5157 f?
RESS*EHTERPRISE; Inc, $_ il vE
ENRIE PRINTING
OLICITOR S OERVICES Al
]OTAL ¥ ] ] [ ] ] [ ¥ [} [ ] + [ |$ 9 );;/ !!'? gf
PROTHONOTARY ! IENS_L1sT SN
EED NOTARIZATION - N
THER _ L
TUTAL L T T T T R S T SR |$
RecorbeR oF Deeps: éEPEHORK _ $ Do oo
E s
' THER '

TOTAL .'. ] ; [N T I N B | n$ ;)dl(GCE

 Reaw_Estate Taxes;

oROUGH{ wp, & County Taxes, 19_.. $
CHOOL Axe%,_DlsTEécr | 519,
ELINQUENT TAxeS, 19 9¢, T9%/, 19, 19

TOTAL o 6 o o o 6 v v 1 1 s o8

Huutg:pAL-Rs I
EWER ~ MUNICIPALITY ) lgﬂ_ﬁ $
WATER = MUNICIPALITY I\
Fleclieic

TUTAL P T TP .5
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL ¢ 4 4 o o s + o s o 1 o8 _ B s
MisceLLANEOUS: _ 700X (i s $_ 5 ro

TUTALJI LI B B | ; [ R T | t$
TOTAL COSTS v v v v v v v 0 s

fﬁ
<
o



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

First Fastern Bank ¥S _John 1. Kingston and Cindy E_Millard

NO. 14 of 1992 E.D. NO. 1377 of 1990 J.D.

DATE OF SALE: May 21, 1992 at 10:00 Al

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS )
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE
MISC. COSTS

0 W oA S

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $

PURCHASER(S) :

ADDRESS :

NAME(S) ON DEED:~
PURCHASER{S) SIGNATURE(S) :

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
' TOTAL DUE

LESS DEPOSIT $
DOWN PAYMENT $

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS $

R o




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT VOLUNTARY
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANTA PETITION

IN RE:
KINGSTCN, JOHN L

NAME OF JOINT DEBTOR:
KINGSTON, CINDY E

ALL DEBTOR’S OTHER NAMES IN LAST SIX YEARS
HONE

JOINT DEBTOR’'S OTHER NAMES IN LAST SIX YEARS
NONE

SOC SEC #ITAX I.D.#

Id S !
Y " h |' o

SQC. SEC. #!TAX I.D.#
Lo = LA S

STREET ADDRESS OF DEBTOR
100 PINE STREET
CATAWISSA PA 17820

I
|
| | COUNTY OF RESIDENCE OR BUSINESS
I

STREET ADDRESS OF JOLNT DEBTOR
| 100 PINE STREET

| CATAWISSA PA 17820

I

I

| COUNTY OF RESIDENCE OR BUSINESS

{ COLUMBIA | COLUMBIA
MAILING ADDRESS OF DEBTOR MATLING ADDRESS OF JOILNT DEBTOR
SAME SAME
I
BUSINESS DEETOR’S PRINCIPAL ASSET LOCATLON VENUE

| NOT APPLICABLE

| (X] Debtor’s domicile, residence, or busi-
ness assets were in this Distriet for
the 180 daye preceding this petition.

INFORMATION REGARDING DEBTOR

DEBTOR TYPE: [X] Joint (Husband & Wife)

|DEBT NATURE: (X] Non-Business/Consumer

21 -

. '*:bm-_‘._“ﬂ“‘: JRETN

CHAPTER/SECTION: [X] Chapter 7

FILING FEE: [X] attached

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LAW FIRM OR ATTORNEY
Kreisher & Gregorowiez

401 MARKET STREET

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Telephone No. (717) 784-5211
ATTORNEY(S) REPRESENTING DEBTOR
Michael P. Gregorowicz

e -

» -
[ o e §%§“§

L |
Py -

[f } Debtor is not represented by an attorney

STATISTICAL ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION (28 U.S.C. 604) THIS SPACE FOR COURT USE ONLY
[X] Funds will not be available for unsecured creditors.

ESTIMATED HG. OF CREDITORS: {X] iI-15 I

ESTIMATED ASSETS (thousands): [X] Under 50

ESTIMATED LIABILITIES (thousands): [X] Under 50 }iﬁ"

ESTIMATED NO. OF EMPLOYEES: [X] Not Applicable o ~Lige

ESTIMATED EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS: [X} Not Applicable I'de




Debtors: JOHN L KINGSTON and CINDY E KINGSTON Case No.:

FILING OF PLAN
For Chapter 9, 11, 12 and 13 cases only.

PRIOR BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED WITHIN LAST 6 YEARS

Location Where Filed | Case Number Date Filed

NONE

Location Where Filed Case Number Date Filed

|
PENDING BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED BY ANY SPQUSE, PARTNER, OR AFFILIATE OF THE DERTOR

Name of Debtor Case Number Date

HONE

Relationship Distriet Judge

I
REQUEST FOR RELIEF
Debtor requests relief under the U.S, Code title 1! chapter specified in this petition. |

SIGNATURES
X Date: |
Attorney: Michael P. Gregorowicz
JOILHNT DEBTORS CORPORATE OR PARTNERSHIP DEBTOR
!
We declare under penalty of perjury that I declare under penalty of perjury that ]
the information provided in this petition the information in this petition is true
is true and correct, and correct and that the filing of this
petition on behalf of the debtor has been
- authorized.
x_ Ntk L. Db A
Debtof: JOHN L KINGSTON 7 X

Date: Signature of Autherized Individual

l

l

-
ame 3
X {//V"Oé,, g /agwm | Title:
Joint Debted: CINDY E/ KIMGSTON™ | Date:
Date: !

[ ] Exhibit "A" is attached and made part of this petition.

We are aware that we may proceed under chapter 7, 11, or 12, or 13 of title 11, U.S. Code
funderstand the relief available under such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter
17 of such title. If we are represented by an attorney Exhibit "B’ has been completed,

TO BE COMPLETED BY INDIVIDUAL CHAPTER 7 DEBTOR WITH PRIMARILY CONSUMER DEBRTS

(L4a~4l~ . ?ﬂ,uﬁ_yqf;iz;_ Dates ﬁl-:7 1€

Debqbr. JOHN L KINGSTON 7

X G/y\ /c_JM_,[ S Date: 6/'2/? /?a

Joint Debtot CINDY K ch';s:ron
EXHIBIT "B"

I, the attorney for the debtor(s) named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have
informed the debtor(s) that (he, she, or they) may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or
13 1h,sU.§. Code, and have explained the relief available under such chapter.

Attorﬁay: Michael ]}’/ Gregorowicz pace: §/27/C7L/



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In re JOHN L KINGSTON Case No.

and Chapter 7
CINDY E KINGSTON

! Debtors

Attorney for Debtor: Michael P, Gregorowicz
STATEMENT Pursuant to Rule 2016(b)
The undersigned, pursuant to Rule 2016(b), Rules of Bankruptecy Procedure, states that:

L. The compensation paid or promised by the Debtor(s), to the undersigned, is as follows:

For legal services rendered, Debtor(s) agrees to pay $ 700.00
Prior to the filing of this Statement, Debtor(s) has paid 0.00
Balance Due 700,00

2. The Filing Fee has been paid.
3. The Services rendered or to be rendered include the following:

(&) Analysis of the financial situation, and rendering advice and assistance to the
client in determining whether to file a petition under Title il, U. S. C.

(b) Preparation and filing of the petition, schedules, statement of affairs and other
documents required by the court.

{(c) Representation of the client at the first meeting of creditors.

4. The source of payments made by the debtor(s) to the undersigned was from earnings,
wages and compensation for services performed, and none other.

5. The source of payments to be made by the debtor(s) to the undersigned for the unpaid

balance remaining, if any, will be from earnings, wages and compensation for services
performed, and none other.

6. The undersigned has received no transfer, assignment or pledge of property from the
debtor(s) except the following for the value stated: None.

7. The undersigned has not shared or agreed to share with any other entity, other than

with members of the undersigned’s law firm, any compensation paid or to be paid except
as follows: Hone.

Dated: tfully submitted,

Attorney for Petitioner gzkowicz
Kreisher & Gregorowicz
401 MARKET STREET
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815



In re: JOHN L KINGSTON and CINDY E KINGSTON

} Debtors

Case No.

SCHEDULE D - CREDITORS HOLDING SECURED CLAIMS

Creditor Name and Address

Date,
Nature of Lien,
Description & Value

Claim Amount

Unsecured
Portion
and Notes*

Account No.

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISC CO
PO BOX 151

38 SOUTH MAIN STREET
SHENANDOAH PA 17976

Account No.
BUCHER’S BODY SHOP
521 MERCERCHN STREET
CATAWISSA PA 17820

Account No.

FIRST EASTERN BANK NA
FIRST EASTERN PLAZA,
PUBLIC SQUARE
WILKES BARRE PA 18768
FRANK C BAKER ESQ
6009 US ROUTE 11
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

No continuastion sheets attached

Mortgage
100 PIRE STREET
Value: § 12,000.00

Judgment Lien
100 PINE STREET
Value: § 12,000.00

7/84

Purchase Money Security
100 PINE STREET
CATAWISSA PA 17820
Value: § 12,000.00

Subtotal:
Total:

$ 3,000.00

$ 100.00

$ 14,721.52

Representing: FIRST EASTERN BANK NA

5 17,821.52
$ 17,821.52

$§ 3,000.00
*Joint Debt

S 100,00
*Husband?’s Debt

$ 2,721.52
*Joint Debt



In re: JOHN L KINGSTON and CINDY E KINGSTON !/ Debtors Case No.

SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS
PRIORITY TYPE: Taxes and Certain Other debts Owed to Govermmental Units

Amount with

Claim Date Claim Amount Priority
Creditor Name and Address and Consideration and Notesg*®
1, Account HNo. 1952 § 345.00 $ 345.00
MAE HOLLINGSHEAD Municipal/city taxes ¥*Joint Debt
214 NORTH STREET
CATAWISSA PA 17820
Continuation sheet no. 1 of 1 Subtotal: $ 345.00

Total: § 345,00



In re: JOHN L KINGSTON and CINDY E KINGSTON / Debtors Cage No.

SCHEDULE E ~ CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

[ ] Debtor has no creditors holding unsecured priority claims to report on this
Schedule E.

TYPES OF PRIORITY

[ 1 Extensions of credit in an involuntary case
Claims arising in the ordinary course of the debtor’s business or financial affairs

after the commencement of the case but before the earlier of the appointment of a
trustee or the order for relief., 11 U.S.C. 8507(a)y(2).

[ 1 Wages, salaries, and commissions
Wages, salaries, and commissions, including vacation, severance, and sick leave pay
owing to employees, up to a maximum of $2000 per employee, earned within 90 days
immediately preceding the filing of the original petition, or the cessation of
business, whichever oeccurred first, to the extent provided in 11 T.S.C. $507(a)(3).

[ ] Contributions to employee benefit plans
Money owed to employee benefit plans for services rendered within 180 days
immediately preceding the filing of the original petition, or the cessation of
business, whichever oceccurred first, to the extent provided in 11 U.S.C, 8507(a)(4).

{ 1 Certain farmers and fishermen

Claims of certain farmers and fishermen, up to a maximum of §2000 rer farmer or
figherman, against the debtor, as provided in l1 U.S.C. S507(a)(5).

[ ] Deposits by individuals
Claims of individual up to a maximum of $900 for deposits for the purchase, lease, or

rental of property or services for personal, family, or household use, that were not
delivered or provided. 1] U.S.C. 5507(a)(6).

(X} Taxes and Other Certain Debts Owed to Governmental Units

Taxes, customs duties, and penalties owing to federal, state, and local governmental
units as set forth in 11 U.S.C. 8507(a)(7).

1 Continuation sheet attached



In re; JOHN L KINGSTON and CINDY E KINGSTON ! Debtors

Case No.

SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

Creditor Name and Address

Date Claim was Incurred
Consideration for Cladim

Claim Amount
and Notes¥

Account No. 717-356-7464
BELL OF PENNSYLVANIA
PITTSRURGH PA

Account Ko.

GMAC

PO BOX 245}
HARRISBURG PA 17105

No continuation sheets attached

1984
Utility bills

1987
Balance due on Auto Loan

Subtotal:
Total:

$ 42.00
*Wife's Debt

$ 5,000,00
*Joint Debt

$ 5,042.00
$ 5,042.00



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PIEIME COURY NOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 11OUR PHONF
C17) 784-1911 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 7846300

May 26, 1992
Mr, Frank C, Baker, Esquire
6009 U. S, RT#11
. Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Mr., Baker:

In reference to the Sheriff's Sale No. 14 of 1992 E.D. , First Eastern Bank, N,A,
Vs John L. Kingston and Cindy E. Millard, upon your request to continie this action,
the new Sale date is August 27, 1992 at 1000.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

N :
Sincerelyy ; }

Daputy Sheriff




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

Larraine Kreischer; -Publisher's. Assistant. ., being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper

April 30, May 7, L4 e , 1992
- gpp <t oed ephlishads that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
paper in whiii .. ,as tisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor

i-, css-Enterprise are intercs.. in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of

publication are true.

My Commission Expires

Nolerial Seal
Dennis | Asherdelder, Notary Putiic
Scolt Twp., County
My Commission Exgiroa July 3, 1995

Rgstciai

And now, . . ... ... . ... 19..... , T hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . . . . ... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY A, ROADARMIT, 1

SHITRIET o (()IIIMRIA COHMY
| EITRENL S cntmy fpOUISE L P}, ROY TN L TR R FFTRTRT]
[t B L2 IR K LY BEOOIASRURG, PA - 178015 1ITETY TRY Rn

Mr, Frank C. Baker, Esquire

6009 U. S. RT#11 T HE COURT O COMMON PLEAS

Bloomstwrg,Pa. 17815 OF COLVMREA COUMTY . COMMONWE AL 14
M PINHAL

VS 14 of 1992 E.D,

WRTT OF EXFCUTION
(MORTGAGE TORFECLOSURE )

POSTING OF PROPERTY

Wednesday April 15, 1992 ~ POSTED A COPY OF IHF SHERITE'S SALF RIY,

0N THE PROPERTY 0r John L. Kingston and Cmdy I, Mll_la_r;d o

COLUMBIA COUNTY | PRHNSYLVANEA.  SATD POSTING PERFOIMED DY COLUMBIA CONNIY DYCUTY

SHERT Ft J,H, Dent

Note: Dep. Deni: also post: ed a copy of
the Sale bill within the Sheriff's SO AMSWE I"" '
Office and Lobbvy of the Court \S/%
House,

UHWHV SHERITT

SHERITE | HARRY AL ROADARMES | .12,

SWNRN AND SURSCRIBED REYORE ME
mirs -/ jg“tﬁa_ N

DAY nr (>~ | _19_7;3\\
k}%lz??‘h/ Z{? Lo 0.

IAML B, KILINE, PR[HII[]H(HN’Y ]
CIHUMBTA COUNTY

© FROTIL &~ CTX. OR 85V, COURTS
MY COMARL R Iab MONDTAN, 1998



CATAWISSA BOROUGH

P, O.BOX 44
CATAWISSA, PENNSYLVANIA 17820

Telephone 717 356-2561

PEGGY LONG - Secretary
P. O. Box 44
Catawissa, PA 17820 April 10, 1992

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

In reference to Sheriff's Sale of John L. Kingston and Cindy E.
Millard, please be advised they presently owe the Borough Sewer bills
in the amount of $24.60 and Electric bills in the amount of $608.49.
These figures will change as of April 20th and additionals charges will

go on as of May 1, 1992.

Sincerely,
J

. i - T
LTl i e
. P

Peqggy Lbng
Secretary



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFF!CE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

FRMEST D PHEATE
ATVOGRMEY GEMERAL

Repiy T

April 9, 1992

Financial Enforcement Section
15th Floor, Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17120

(717) 787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Columbia County

Court House - P.0Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: First PRastern Bank, N.A. v. John L. Kingston
and Cindy E. Millaxrd

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

A check of the records of the Financial Enforcement Section,
Office of Attorney General, reveals no claim in this office against
either John L. Kingston or Cindy E. Millard.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS C. ZERBE, JR.
Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcement Section

TCZ/ smm



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SLIFREFE ()l' CU'_UM"L‘\ COUNTY
rree COURE HOUSE - P, 3, ROX 380
TITY TR 1Y RIGOMSBURG, FA - 17815

Date: _ April 6, 1992

79 TR PRbovr
717 7R1.6.40

I ,‘
?EQ% ﬂﬂqri Z?\pi

13-,&".&—-

To:  Thomas C. Zerbe Jr. N Eléz’ A rcy1PENﬁJ¢T
Deputy Attorney General . \,“wi\\‘a\“
-Eottections-Unit-- : Pl

. Fourth, and'walnuts Sts o .
Harrlsburg Paq 17120 B
Re: _ First Eastern Bank,N A. VS, John L, Klngstan and Clndy . Millard
No: 14 of 1992 ) No: 137 of 1990 i

ear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,

If you have any

claims agatnst this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any guestions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarme!, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



P i b,
SHERIFF'S SALFE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 14 OF 1992 f.0. TSSUED OUT 07
THE._COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL
RE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, RY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND REST
RIDDERS, FOR CASI, TN THE SHERTFF'S OFFICE, COLUMRTA COUNTY COURT HOUST,
RLOOMSBURG, PENHNSYLVAMIA, OH

THURSDAY MAY 21, 1992
13:00 AM.

TH THE FOREHOON UI‘ IHF' AH) IlAY ALL THAT UGy, 'I!HF ANI) INH“RFQI OFr P
DETENDANTS AUD TR ﬂl—.f(lw DESC RH‘I I3 LOT, P1ECE, ()R PARCEI, OF LAHD,

ALL TEAT CERTAIN parcel and 1o of land aitnate in the Roroupgh of Catawiaen,
Cotmty of Columbia and State of Pennaylvanin, bounded and described an
foitowa, to-wit:

SEGTNNING At the Southeanst cornpr of Plne and Water Streets, and rooning
thence by the Eastern line of Wnter Street in a Sontherly direction n
diatance of 70 Tert, maore or less, to line of lot now or formerly of
tavina Bell;,

TBENCE by 1oe of said lot in an Rasterly divection n distance of 16
feer, more or less, to ine of 1ol now or formerly of Elwyn Brooks;
HIENCE by 1ine of aaid 1ot in a Hortherly direction a distance of 70
feet, more or lees, to the Southern line of Pine Street;

THEHCT, by the Southern line of Pine Street in a Weaterly divection a
distance of 36 feet, more or lena, to Water Street, the place of BEGTHIING,

UFOH WHICH 18 erected a frameidwelling house,

NEING THE SAME premises described in Columbin County Deed Book 315
6h,

y Page
NOTICE 1S BERERY GILVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will, for all Sales where the filing of a Schedule of Distribut fon
Ts required, filp the sald Schedule of Distribution no Jater than thirty

[ [ I R SR 2 T T T iend 1Al



THIS MORTGAGE i made this. . . , 18th . day of. . Ju1Y

19. 84 between the Mortgagor, , KINGSTON. and CINDY. E, MILLARD<Z:crmeomerms

. (hereln "Borrower™), and the Mortgagee,. .. FIRST,, . ......

.EASTERN BANK, N p.7: R T Tty & corporetion organized and existing
-under the laws of. , Fhie United States of Awmerica ., whose address is, .11, West Markat, ...
gtreet, Wilkes-Rarre, PR 18768~ r -7 7o TTo oo 7T herein “Lender™).
Whernas, Borrower is indebted (o Lender in the principal sum of . Fifteen thousand twg hun-,
dred. {15,200; 00) =7 =7ooTr oI55 T Dollars, which indebtedness is evidenced by Botroser's note
dated,  July, 18..1984. ..., {herein "Note™}, providing far monthly installments of principal and interest,

with the balanee of the indebledness, if not saoncr paid, due and payable on

To Secure to Lender {8} the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the
payment of all ather sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith 1o protect the security of this
Mortgage, and the perfarmance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment
of any future advances, with interest thereon, made o Borrower by Lender pursuant 1o paragraph 21 hercof (hercin
“Future Advances”}, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and cenvey to Lender the following described property
located in the Counsy of .. SOLUMbL &~ T r= s s= -7~~~ 7=== St of Pennsylvania: o

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of
Catawissa, County of Columbia and State of Penneylvania, bounded
and described as followa, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of Pine and Water
Streets, and running thence by the Eastarn line of Water Street in
a Southerly direction a diastance of 70 feet, more or less, to line
of lot now or formerly of Lavina Bellj

THENCE by line of saild lot in an Easterly di}ection a

&lstance of 36 feet, more or less, to line of lot now or formerly
of Elwyn Brocks;

THENCE by line of said lot in a Northerly directicn a
distance of 70 feat, more or less, to the Southern line of Pine
BEtreet;

THENCE by the Southern line of Pine Street in a-Westerly
direction a distance of 36 feet, more or less, to Water Street, the
placa of BEGINNING. :

UPON WHICH is erected a frame dwelling house.

BEING THE SAME premises which Maxine K, John, widow, by ',
her Deed dated July 18, 1984, granted and conveyed unto Cindy E.
Millard and John L. Kingston, which is about to be recorded -
harewith.

[9treatj '

. o teml
e arer e, v+ oo oo (hereln “Property Address™); L
[State and Zip Coca) - : -

which has the rddress of. ., | L0G. PAine Street,. Catawisse. PA. L1828 ‘ NOTTIPUIRY

LT

ToGeTHER with all the Improvements now or hereafier erected on the property, and ail easements, rights,
appurtenances, rents, royalliés, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water slock, and all
fixturcs now o herealter altached to the property, all of which, Including replacements and additions theretg, shall be
deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together wilh said
property (or the leaschold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the “Properiy”.

Baorrower eavenants thut Borrower {s lawlully scised of the estate hercby conveyed and has 1he right to mortgage,
grant and convey the Property, that the Propeety is unencumbered, and thal Borrower will warrant and defend

generaily the Litle Lo the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, casements or restrictions
listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy jnsuring Lender's interest in the Property.
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- Payment of
indebtedness evidenc
on any Fulure Adva

MANTS, Borrower and Lender qovenonl and zpree as follows:

Principal and Interest, Borrower shall promipily pay when due the principal of and interest on the
ed by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and (he principal of and inlerest
nees secured by this Morigage. ’

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicabie law or to a written waiver by Lender, Bormfw:r :\hrfll pay
to Lender on the day manthly installmenis of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in Myl

4 sum (hergin “Fun,

i) equal 1o one-twelfth of (he yearly taxes and ossessments which may allain priocity over (his

Moartgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus enc-twelfth of yearly premium fastaifments for hazard insurance,
plus ane.welfth of yearly premivm installments for mortghpe inarrance, if any, all as reasanobly estimaled initially and from
time to time by Leader on the basis of assessments and bilis and reasonable extimatres thereof,

The Funds slrall

be held in an instilution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranieed by a Federal or

state ageney (inchiding Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said {axes, assessments,
insurance premiums and ground rents. Leader may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account,

or verifying and com

piling said nssessmicnis and hills, untess Lender pays Botrower interest on the Funds 2nd applicable law

permits Lender o make such a charge. Borrower and Lender Ay Dgree Fnowriting Bl the lime of execuition of (his
Morigage that jnterest on Ihe Funds shall be puid 10 Borrower, and unlesy such ngreement iy made ar appliczhie low

Feetuires sweh inierest

te be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnlngs on the Fundy, Lender

shall give 1o Borrawer, withoul chnrge. an snnual necounting of the Funds showing credits andt dehitg to the Funds and the
purpose for which cach debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured

by this Mortgage,
If the amount o

{ the Funds hetd by Lender, together with the future monthly instalments of Funds payable prior to

the due dates of taxes, assessmenis. insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxey,
assessiments, insurance premiums and eround rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Barrawer's oplion, either
prompuly cepaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower an menthly instaliments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds

held by Lender shall

nat be sullicient 1o PRY laxes, okscisments, insurunce premitms and ground rents as they fall due,

Borrewer shall pay to Lender any amouni necessary (o make up the deficiency within 30 dnys from 1he dale notice is mailed

by Lender to Borrow

Upon payroent
held by Lender, If u
shall apply, no later
Lender at the time o

3. Applicetlon
Nate and rarigraphs

¢r requesling payment therealf.

in full of all sums seowred by this Mortgage. Lender shall pramptly refund 1o Borrower any Funds
nder paragraph 18 hereof the Froperty is suld or the Properiy is otherwise acquired by lender. Lender
than immediately prier to the sale of the Peoperty or it acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by
[ application ns a cradin againsl the sums secured by this Mortgage.

of Payments. Unigss applicable law provides oiherwise, all payments received by Lender under the
tand 2 hereof shali be applicd by Lender frst in payment of amounts paynble to Lender by Dorrower

under pecagraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Nate, then 1o the principal of the Mote, and then te interest and

principal on any Fut

ure Advances,

4. Charges; Liens, Romower shall pay all (xes, assessments and cther charges, fines and impositions attribinable o
the Propenty which may atiain a prierity over this Morigage, and leaschold Payments ar ground renix, if any, in 1he manner
provided under pacagraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, ditectly 1o the
payee thereof, Borrower shall promiplly furnish 1o Lender al nolices of amounts due ynder this paragraph, and in the event
Borrower shall make payment dirccdy, Borrower shail promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments.

Borrower shail prom

pily discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Sorrcwer shall not be

required to discharge any such lien s0 loog as Botrower shall agree in Wwriting to the payment of the obligation secured py
such dien in a manner acceplable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest sich lien by, or defend enforcement of siich lien in,

Iegal proceedings wh
5. ¥ezard Insy

ich operate to prevent the enforcentent of the dien or loririture of the Property or any pan thercof,
rance, Borrower shall kecp the improvernents now existing ar hercalier erccted on the Property insured

against loss by fire, hazacds included within the tlerm “extended coverage”, and such ather hazards os Lender may require

and in sieh amounts

that such approval s|

arrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender, provided,
hall not be unteasenably withheid. All premiums on insurance poiicies shall be paid in the manper

provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such meniner, by Borrower making payment, when due, dircctly 10 the

insurance cagrjer,
All insurance po

Ticies ansl fen.cwnls thereof shall be in form aceeplablc to Lender and shall include a standard MorEage

clause in favor of and in form accepiable to Lender. Lender shall have the right Lo hold the policics and renewals Lhereo!f,

and Borrower shall P
Borrower shall give P
by Borrower,

Unless Lender g
the Property damage
not therchy impaired

ramptly furnish ro Lender gll repcwal nofices and all receipis of paid premiums. In the svent of loss,
TOMPt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender, Lender may make proof of loss if nol made pramptly

nd Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance preceeds shail be applied to restoration or repair of
d. provided such restoration or fepair is economically feasible and the security of this Muorigage is
- If such restoration or Iepair is not economically feasible or if (he security of this Mertgage would

be impaired. the insurance proceads shajl be applied to the sums secured by this Morigage, with the excess, il any, paid

to Barrower, I the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or [ Borrower fails to respond 1o Lender within 3¢ days from the

dale notice is maitey

by Lender 1o Baorrawer that the insurance carrier offers to seitle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender

is authcrized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds ot Lender's option either 1o teslorilion or repair of the Propenty
05 12 the sums sccured by this Mortgage,

Unicss Lender a
ar postpone the die
such installmenis, If

nd Borrower otherwise agres in wriling, any such application of proceeds to principat shall not extend
daie of the moenthly instatlments referred (o in raragraphs | and 2 hereol or change the amount of
under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title nad interest of Borrower

in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulling from damage to the Property prior o the sale
or acquisition shail pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Morigage immediately prior to such sale or

acquisition,
6. Preservalion

and Maintenanee of Propeny; L holds; Candomini i Manned Unit Developments. -Borrower

shall keep the Property in good repair and shali net commir wasle of permit impnirment or deterioration of the Propeny

b the provisions aof any lease if this Morigage is on a leaschold, i this Mongage is on a unit in a

condeminium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform wll of Borrower's obligations wnder 1he declaration
o covenants creating or Boverning the condominium ar Planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the
condomintum or planned unil development, und constilen; documents, It a condominium of planned unit development

fider is executed by
shall be incorporated
were a part herecf,
7. Protection o
Morigage, or if By

Borrower and recorded together with this Morigage, the covenants and agreements of such rider
inlo and shall amend and supplement Lhe covenants and agreements of this Morigage as if the rider

[ Lender's Security, If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agrecrments contained in this
ection or proceeding i1 coemmenced which malerielly affects Lender's interest in the Froperty,

including, but nat limired 2, eminent domain, insalvency, code enforcement, or arrang 18 Or e +f} involving a

. bankrupt or decedent

sums and lake such
reasonable attorney's
conditjon of making

£
« then Lender at Lender's ophion, upon notice (o Borrower, may make such appearances, disburie auch
action as s necessary o protect Lender's interest, including, but not imited to, disbursement of

fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs, It Lender required mortgage insurance as g
the loan secured by rthis Morigage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such

insurance dn effect unlil such time a5 the requirement for auch insurance terminates in accordance with Bocrower's and
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Lender’s written agreement or applicable Iaw. Boryower shal pay the smount of all mortgege insurance premiums in the
manncr provided under paragraph 2 hereof, : :

Any amounty disburted by Lender pursuant 1o this paragraph ?. with interest thereon, shalt become additional
indebiedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agtee to other terms of payment, such
amounts shall be payable upen notee from Lender Lo Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the
date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on culstanding principal under the Note unless payment of
Interest al auch rate would be contraty Lo applicable {aw, in which event such smeunts shall bear interest at the highest rare
permissible under applicable faw. Nething contained in this paragraph 7 shall vequire Lender to ineur any cxpense or take
any action hereunder. .

8. Inspection, Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Propecty, provided
that Lender shall give Bomower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause thepefor related 10 Lendar's
interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation, The proceeds of any award or claim far damages, direcl or consequential, in connection with any
condermnation or other laking of the Property, or part thercof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned
and shall be paid 10 Lender.

In the event of & 10lal taking of the Propeny, the proceeds shell be applicd to the sums sccured by this Morigage,
with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower, In the event of o partial taking of the Propeny, unless Rorrower and Lender
otherwise agrec in wriling, there sthall be applied to the sums securcd by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds
us is cqual to thal proportion which the amount of the sums sccured hy this Morigage immediately prior 1o the date of
taking bears 10 the fair market value of the Property immedialely prior to the date of 1aking. with the balance of the proceeds
paid 1o Barrower,

¥ the Fropercy is abandoned by Horrower, or if, sfter notlce by Lender to Borrower that the condemner offers 10 make
an award or settfe a claim for damages, Borrower fails o respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is
mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's oplion, either 1o restoration or repair of the
FProperty or to the sums secured by this Morignge.

Uniess Lender and Borrower otherwisc agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall ngt extgnd
or pestpone the duz dale of the monthly instailments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of
uch instaliments. i

10. Borrawer Not Released, Extension of the lime for payment or modification of amorlization of the suma secyired

. by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in inlerest of Borrower shall not operale (o release, in Bny manner,

the liability of the original Borrdwer and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shalt nat be required to commence

proceedings against such successor or refust to extend lime for payment o atherwise modify amortization of the sums -

secured hy this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Horrower's successars in interest.
' 11, Forbearonce by Leader Not » Walver, Any forbearance by Lender In exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or

otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of ar preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. .

The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or ather Hens or charges by Lender shall not be w woiver of Lender's

- right (o accelerate the maturity of the indebiedness secared by this Mortpage.

12. Rewncdies Cumoplative, AN remedies provided in this Maortgage are distinet and cumuluive to any other right or
remedy under this Mortgage or alforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively,

13. Successors and Assligns Bound; Inint and Several Liadbiliy; Capilons. The covenanls and agreements herein
conlained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure o, the respective successars and assigns of Lender and Borrower,
subject 1o the provisions of parsgraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreetnents of Barrpwer shall be joinl and several,
The coptions and headings of the parngraphs of this Martgage ere for convenicnce only and are not 1o be wed to
interpret or define the provisions hercaf,

14. Wotlce. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to
Barrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed 1o Borrower at
the Properiy Address or at such other address as Dorrewer may designale by notice to Tender as provided herein, and
(b} eny natice to Lender shall be given by certificd matl, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to
such ather address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided hercin. Any netice provided for in this
Meortgage shall be deemed 10 have been given 1o Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15, Uniform Margage: Governing Law; Severubilily, This form of motigage combingy uniferm covenants for national

use and non-upiform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a unifarn securily instruient covering -

veal propenty. This Morigage sholl be governed by the faw of the jurisdiclion in which the Property is located. In the
event that any provision or clause of this Morigage or the Note conflicts with appleable law, such conflict shall not afect
other provisions of this Morigage or the Note which can be given effect without the conllicling provision, and fo this
end the provisions of the Mertgage and the Note are declarcd (o be severable.

16, Borrower’s Copy, Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Nete and of this Morgage at the time
of execution or alter recordativon hereaf,

¥ Transfer of the Praperiy; Assumption. 1f all or nny part of the Property or an inlerest therein is sald or iransferred
by Borrower withoul Lender's price written conscn, excluding tu} the creation of a lien or encumbrance suhordinale 10
this Mortgage, {b} the creation of o purchase maney security intetest for houschold appliances, e m transfer hy devise,
descent ar by operation of Inw tpon the denth of a joint (enant or (d) the granl of any leaschold interest of three years or lesy
not centaining on oplisn 1o purchase, Lender may. al Lender's optinn, declare alt the sums secured by this Mongage 10 be
immediately due and payahle. Lender shall have waived sich option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender
and the persan to whomt the Property is to be sold or transferred rerch agreement in wriling that the ¢redit of such person
is satisfactory to Lender and that the intercsl payable on the sums wecured by this Mortgage shall be et such rate as Lender
shell request, € Lender has waived the option to occelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in
inlerest has execuled & written assumplion agreemeni accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shail release Borrower from all
abligations under this Morigage and the MNote. : ’ .

[F Lender exercises such option ta accelerale, Lender shail mail Borrower nolice of acceleration in wccordance with
paragraph 14 hereof, Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice it mailed within
which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. Tf Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such peried,
Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitied by paragraph 18 hereof,

Non-Linirory CovENanTs. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows;

18. Accelerotion; Remedies, Upon Borrower's breach of wny covenant or spreement of Borcower In this Martgage,
Incfuding the covenants to pay when due any sems secered by this Morigage, Lender prier to aceeleratton shall mall natles
to Borrower a3 provided by applicalile law specifylng: (1) the breach; (2) the actlon required to cure such breach; (3 u duate,
not less than M0 days fram Ihe dute fhe notice is mailed ¢a Herrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) thai
trilure to cure such breach on or belore the date specified in the nanllce may resull in bcceferatlon of (he sums secured by
this Murtuege, foreclosure by judiclal prececding and sale of 1he Property. The notice shatl Further Infarm Rorrower of
Lhe right 16 relasiate olier acceleratlon and the r3ght to asseri in the Foreclusure proceeding the non.existence of 2 defanlt or
any olher defense of Borrower ta neccleration and foreclosure. - If 1he breach i nat cored on or before the dale specifled
In the nalice, Lender at Lender’s opticn may declare all of (he suins secured by 1his Mortgage to he ismmedlately due and
payable without furlhes demund and may Fareclese this Morpage by Judiciol praceeding, Lender shall be entiled to
cotlect fa srvh proceeding ol expenscs of foreclusure, bncluding, but oot YimHed 1o, reasonable utiarney’s fees, and cosis of
documentary evldence, abstracis and tifle reports. ’ :

19. Bommower's Right lo Reinstote. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage,
Borrower shall have the right 10 have any procoedings begun by Lender to cofarce this Morigage discontinued at any time
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PEOC 10 ar feast one hour prior to the commencement of hidding at a sheriff's sale or cther sale pursuant (o 1his Mortgage
if: {2) Borrower pays Lender all sims which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Fuelure
Advances, if any, had no acceleradion oceurred; (b) Borrower cires all breaches of any other covenants or fgrecmenin
of Borrawer comained in this Morigage; (¢} Borrower pays gl reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enfarcing the
covenants and greements of Borrower cantained in this Morigage and tn enforcing Lender's remedies ss provided in
parsgraph 18 hereof, chuding, bt nor Kmited to reasunnble attorney’s fees; and () Borrower takes such action oy Lender
may reusonaMly require (o assure that the lien of this Morigage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower’s ohligation
to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shadl continue unimpaired, Upon such payment ond cure by Borrower, thiy
Morigage and the oblipations secured hereby shall remain in full foree and effect as if no acceleration had occwrred.

20, Assigwrent of Rens Appolniment of Recelvers Lender in Pussesslon. As additional securily hereunder, Borrower
hereby wssipns 10 Lender the rents al the Property, pravided thal Rorrower shall, grior 10 oceeleration under peragraph 18
hereof or abandonment of the Praperty, have the tight to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable,

Upon acceleration under raragraph 18 hereol or ghandonment of (he Property, Lender, in persen, by agent or by
jwdicially appointed receiver, shall e entitled te enter npon, Iake possession of and manage the Property end to collect
the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents eollecled by Lender ar the receiver shall be epplied first 1o
payment of the costs of management of the Praperiy and collection of rents, including, but nat fimited to, receiver's fees,
PIemivms on receiver's bands and reasenable attorney's fecs, and then to the sums secured by this Morigage, Lender and
the receiver shail be liable to account only for those renls actually received,

21. Future Advarces, Upaon request of Borrower, lender. at Lender's eption prior to release of Lhis Mortgage, muy
make Fuinre Advances 1o Borrawer, Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Morgage when
evidenced by promissory notes staling thal said notes ars sccured hereby. At no time ahadl the principal amount of the
indebtedness secured by this Maorigage, not including sims advanced in necordance herewith 10 protect the security of this
Muortgage, exceed the original amount af the Note.

22. Release. Upon payment of all sems securgd by this Mortgsge, Lander shall dischurgo this Morigage, without
charge 10 Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordalion. if any. :

23 Purchase Money Morigage. I 61l or part of the sums secured by thin Morigage ste lent to Borrower to mequire
title to the Propenty, this Moriguge is hereby declared 10 be & purchese money mortgngs.

IN WITNESs WileREoF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

Witnesses:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNsyLvants, , ., COolumbia

7

/Ci%j/ﬁz

John L. Kfhgston —Horecuer
"? .

Coporins. . (et S G20 bnner
i
cindyéf Millard «rBorrowr

*

cerssssrriieesoan o Connty sse

Cn this, the. .. 1l8th....dayof... Ju_].y. 19. 84, before me, . a . Notar:
Fubliearroa e the undersigned officer, perscmally appeared. , JJORD, L., . KLugston .ang. .

Cindy. E.. Mi llard—:.-r-.-:'.'.-:-.'r.-.-::'.-::.'.-.-.:-.-.':'.':':7.—:-:7.-::-.-.-.-:r:tnown to me {or satisfactorily |
proven) 10 be the person & . whose name. 8, ... ..., -subseribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that -

Lheys s=7mxccuted the same {or the purposes herein contained,

In WITNF3s -WHEREQF,_I hereunte set my hand ansl official sea).

Nag g,
; tes. A /as /L

L{

by
3
EL)

L2 G.Q

Thinoinsby rg. (L Embis gni:nm;l’n.’wu
* My Corbplesi irge Apelf 1,
¥ G_erkissuon &pli&s._ wl ’

3

X
3TN
W10

:

raa b g
Y - . Tit!s of Offiver m
VO s el : = 3%&
T o = N . . . -
Ie:is™ L{:]m ?exﬁfi%gfd‘hat Ehe precise residence address of th_e Mortgagee hgmn “’m'f'd_ ist ’:Fi ¥ ;E

331°Wad Market Street:. . - P
Wilkes-Datwey PA 18768 '

R F AN ’ ﬂ’

5pace Baiow This Line Rasarved For Lander and R

t

>

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

. |

County of  Columbia  9:58am X :
- Recorded on this lath day of - :.'.J_“Iy o . AD. B -84 in the Recorder's

Office of said County, in WEREEBook Record  volume 335 , Page 70 : -,

Given uader my hand and the seal of the mid Oifice, the date abave written, o
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) MORTGAGE e

, between

THIS MORTGAGE, entered into this ... 1 9th , duy of Qetober - 1087
e TOTD. Lir. Kingaton and Gindy B, #il1ara A/K/A Cindy o Kingston
heresiter called “Mortgagors", and

AX BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, a Pennsylvania corporation,
{0 BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PEMNSYLVANIA, a Delaware corporation qualified to do
' business in Pennsylvania,
hiaving an office and place of business a1 ..,.3.67.38..,8nuth..,M.ain_.S.tx:.e.aL..,S.henﬂndoﬂh...,. ,

Pennsylvania, hereafier cafled “Morigagee™. -

WITNESSETI, thal 1o secure paymenl by Morlgagors of a promissory Note or Loan Agreement thereafier enlled "MotefAgreement’™)
of cven date herewith, in the

[ Totd of Payments of $......... 3840 QO e

ar
O Acinal Amount of Loan of Yoy logeiher with interest oo unpaid balances of Actoal Ameunt of Loan
Trom time Lo time sulstanding,

and any renewal, relinancing or extension of the NoteiAgreement and any and all lnans or advances that may be made by Morigngee 1o
Mortgagar therealler from fime 1o lime and evidenced by the NotefAgreement and all other ohlipations of Maorigapors under the lorms
and provisions of this Morigage, Marigagors do by these prescols sell, grant and convey to Merigagee, el the following described reat
estate, hereafler referred 1o s the “Troperty™, situated in the . '

{1y}
[?Ufﬂllgh) oCatawlssa.... ., County of ...Columbia I o wiealth of Pennsylvania, described s {ollows:
{(Tdnslip)
(Insert legpl deseription of mortpaged premiser
Municipal Tax Lot ... o Black o A TAX MAp rolbredce §68—02-1?ﬁ)

See attached copy of Deed:

\

Being the premises vanveyed Murtgalgrurﬂdg adleal of conveyonee duly reconded in e sifice for the recording of Deeds i ihis
Counly in Decd Book Ne. ... 32, Prge 0. a5 the Property described in that Deed, : :

TOCETHER with all the buildings and improvenents thercon and ndditions and rlierations thereto, incluting all alteys, passageways,
righis, liberties, privileges, heredilaments and appurtenatces whatsocver thereanto belonging or apperizining 1 the Property.

£ 11 s box is chesked, s Mg siegres is subsjen o prior moetgage dated 7/18, 1981', cxvcuicd by Morigagors
18t “Eastern ank . :

B 2 B BB TETTL .

as mortgagee, which prior murigage secures payment of a rpmissory hote in the principal emount of 3#5200.00 . That
’7)158 g D with the Recorder of the County of . ZOIumbia -

prior morigage wos recordued g . -
Fennaylvania, in Baok 305 . Pape 70

TQ HAVE AND TO {TOLD the Propany heceby gronted and eonveyed unte Mortgagee, 1o and for the use and behool of Mortgagee, it

SUCCEEROrS ﬂl‘li uﬁsigns, {arever.

TUHIS MORTCAGE IS MADE suliject to the Following cunditions, and Morigngers agree:

1. Mortgagors wilt make all payments oh the due date therenl and perform all other obligations es required or provided herein and
in the NolefAgreement, ’

2. Murigagars will pay when due oll taxes and assessments levied or assrssed against the Property or any part thereol and will
deliver receipts for these payments 10 Mort gagee wpon regquest and i Mortgagee pays any taxes or assessments plus penaliies
At coslts, the amounts so paid may be a:fdch to the unpoid balance of the Actual Amount of Loan or Total of Fayments secured
hy this Morigage,

3. Mongagors will keep the improvenicnts on the Prapecty constamly insured against fire and such other hazards, in such amount
winl witl such carriers as Morigagee shall approve, with loss, if any, payable to Morigugre as its interest may appear. :

4. Mengagors will ncither commit nor suffer any strip, waste, impairment or deterioration of the Property, and will maintain the
same in gourd order and repair,

3. In the even of the death of one of the Muorigagars, Marigagce, al ils oplion, may declare the unpaid balznee of the Actual
Awmrunt of Loan or Total of Paymenls, together with secrued intcrest, immediately due and paysble.

6. Tn the event that Morigagors default in the making of any payment due end payshle under the Notc/Agreemeny, or in the
keeping and performance by Morigapors of any of the condilions or covenants of this Marigage or the NotefAgreement, subjert
to compliance with Act Ne. 6 of 1974 and Act No. 91 of 1983, Mortgagee muy forthwith bring an Action of Mortpape
Fareclosure upon this Moripape, and may proceed to judgmeni and cxecution to recover the unpeid balance of the Actual
Amount of Loan plus aceruead but unpaid interest or the uapaid belanee of the Total of Payments less the refund of discounted
interest, including atlerncy fees of 15% of that balance, costs of suil and costs of sale,

7. Upen commencement of & suit in foreclosure of this Morigage or suil Lo which Mortgngee may be made e party by teason of this
Martzage, or al any time during the pendency of any such suit, Moctgagre, upon spplication Lo the appropriawe court, at once,
witheut notice 10 Morlgagor or any person claiming under Monigagor, and withou! consideration of the adequacy of the
security or the solvency of Morlgagor, shall apoint a reeciver for the Propeny. The seceiver shall {1} take possvssion of the
Preperty; (2) colleet the rents, issues and profits of the Property; (1) put of those manies, muke repairs and keep the Property in
proper condition and repuir; and [4) pay (a) el taxes and nssessments accruing during the reccivership, (b} afl unpaid texes and
gssesaments and (ax sales remalning unredeemed, at or prior 1o the forechosure sale, {c} all insurance premiums necessary 1o
keep the Property insured in accordance with the provisions of this Mortgage, and {d) the expense ol the receivership, and apply
the iralance, if wny, ogainst the indebiedness seeured by this Mortgage. [ . :

' : s 399 met 747

Bor 4 PA| 1152, Ed. Sepl, B4 (W3 e
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8 If Mortgagurs voluntarily shall sell or canvey the Property, in whole or in prrl.oc any interest in that Property or Ly some act or
means divest themselvea of tille 10 the Praperty without obtuining 1he written conseni of Morigagee, then Morigagee, al its
oplion, may declare the entire batance of the Actual Amounl of Loan plus jnterest or the Total of Payments minus unearned
diseounted Interest imediately due and payable. This apion shall et apply i€ (1) e sale of he Teoperty is permilled hecause

the purchaser's ereditworthiness is salislaciory 1o Mortgagec amil (2] thn purchaser, prior 10 the sale, has cxecuted & wrillen

assumption agreemeny toniaining lerms prescrilicd by Morigngee, including, if required, an inercase in the rate of interesi
payable under the NotefAgreement, ’

2. Muorigagars, and cach of them in (his Morigoge, herely waive and release all benelit and relicf from any ol ail appraisement,
siay and cxemplion laws, now in force or rlcrcnflcr passed, either Tor the henelit or refiel of Meortgagors, which (1) limit the
unpaid principal halance due under the Notethgreement 1o @ sum not in excess of (e amount actually paid by 1he purchaser of
the Property at u sale of the Property in any judiciel praceedings upon the NotelAgreemant or upen this Merigage; (2) exempt
the Property or any ather premises or rreperty, real or personal, ar woy purt of ihe procecds of sale thereol, from attachinent,
levy or sule under execution; or (3 provide I!ur any siay of exeeution or other process,

BUT PROVIDED ALWAYS, thar 1 Mortgagors do pay or envse this Mearigage and the debt herehy secored in he paid in full, on the
duy and in the manner provided in the NotefAgreement, ihen this Morigage and the eslate herehy granied shall cease andd delermine
and beeome vaid, anything herein to the conlrary nolwithstanding,

The covennnts herein contained shalt bind, and ke benefits and advaniages shalt inure 1o, the respective heies, executors, .

udminisicators, successers, andd assigns of the partics hereto. Wheneeer used, the singnler number shall inchile the plural, the plural
the singular, zod the use of any gender shall be applicable 10 ail genders,

Payment of this Morigage is subject 10 the terms and conditinns of the NotelAgreement of even date belween Morigagors and
Marigagee.

IN WITNESS WIIEREOF, Mongagors have signed this Morigage, with sculls) affised, on the date first almove wrilten.
Signed, sealed and dedjvered in e resence of: + = -
P fﬁ‘*—» o ﬂfwfz_’zu _ (SEAL)

. ohn L.{( nest;
. 'ﬁfﬁr”—_—. — . (SEAL)
Witness Cin E. Hillar .

) 7’ .
E?'k?acgdiﬁ D ng oﬁh—_‘—“‘(SFAL)

COMMONWEALTIN OF FENNSYLVANIA )
ss.:John L. Kingston

}
COUNTY GF COlUII'{!pIiB 2 Cindy E, Millard
A/K/A Cindy E. Kingston
O this . 19L T of . Qctobe. . IX a7 o hefore me, a Nowary Publie, came the above named
] Kingston and Cindy E. Wi 1,1grd ANK/A. GCindy E. Kingston. . Marigagor(s),
eir.

wrvesenimnes 2ELAN ceed, and desired the same 1o be recorded as such,

undd acknowledged the witlin indenture of Mortgage (o be ...

L

L 4 _
Wil NES_SARH}'I}IRUII nd seal, the day and year aforesaid. -} . e (" )
S O PO RS
e s, i Nutary Public of Pennsylvania

Lf

o ; ;
L gtk >
© M orh'rfmfs. N
R .
S Shebaniot o FghEAnil %'a.
::jjrm iNEkisid E OEL2d. ooy~ -
[ 2

h
- =

EH

CEIVFIFICATE OF RESIDENCE

o Beneficigl Clo__t}sg‘:lner

t;alt."rl inihg ruli.'.(le. nln v erlr:l_, . lLI’[‘[)\'Cl' " that the ewrr :1rl't|1nn' illi;u
SSUth BT SR B b o st

H[If;;lf‘%g(:.j,g. .u:rl;i'lifu'. h‘lr;r.l-;-;‘:'l'i_; .

ssreamnensy PEHTSY I VANIR,

:t..bduy af Qctober \ 19..87 . "
. ' : %xu:,, & % )é"/,’

Ageat of ﬂfon‘gﬂgxee

Witness my haud, thiy

< o T i &1=) &
= = =t ) £
= ;5 gw ) P o £ 7 €
o Sk = g Sy 3
- [ o 2 M A
7] o 25 ®i 0 5 ' = —
= G = & [~ o ' o By =z
< + 8 SR N ] by 2 = oF
SR w3 o8 it 2%} ) 3
oy L2 I SN & IR —_ [+
e |2 Y S P qi o s AW o P nEs
% ) «-‘g . E:: Jlar .z B : += uo_"‘h‘ o ___ :Q,E(E,m
= Eoss 2 4 St omis g 2 ag . & P ET
S - =z L ER a g - =y
ELE |5yt BE s 8 sUUSY .8 @ ef
5 < o e § z b i = 5 N ' m 2g
= -~ T e =] [} it g 2w i 2 g Yo b=
€ o b = di o B= ST L =
|55 = i o Q= e oy =
B o 22 B = EE| w on 15 FMm
Z 5 ks a 5,"3 e o 2Eg — =
5 ¥ & g tm 2 W0 £d 3
= - B3 a £w [t 1
= b = S o 2z E = | 5VE
e Lt ] - . .
2 ; 5,55 EE“J i Za = 2 Engi: 89 ner PR
g . '_J:U"‘: {,] ; [ [} n:g_,_,.;g -,

ALl



e

.
“

- LU |

Tliis Beed, . - o '

MADE tha 193h—-u--__-__h-_ﬁ_-__‘th of July__--_r_______n__h____~__
Io the year nhictess hundred wnd alghty-four {1904}, P

AETWEEN MAXIHE K, JOMM, widaw, of the Borough of Catevissa, County
- of Columbla and ftate of Pennsrivanla---------—----———---—--GRF\NTOR|

o ot

. A s+
THE SOUTHERN COLUMBIA AREA SCHOOL BiSTRICT

. REAL ESTATE TRAWSFER TAX
!mwnl.‘,s./ff{?. 0 v batd. e Lar 2’-

T COMBORWEALIH OF FEMNSILAT Y =
T BERARMACKT OF it ugryg H =
-

Bralty =

LES I E] M
= e e
=] LLNTFIT]

JOHMN L. RINGsTOWR and CINDY E, MILLARD, both of R.b.pd, Bloomapurg,
County of Columbia bnd Statm or Pennnylvnnln------_—--‘---4---GMNTEES:

Io hend pat, the rectipl wheseol 1t betchy acknowledged, the sald pFantor deea ety granl
sadl temvey to the suid grantca s, om odnt tenmnta with ths ryght of Burvivor-
whip,

Catawleaa, County of Coluabla ang Htate of Pannlylvanln, bounded
and deacrlbad an Eollows, Yo-wity :

and rupnln
& Southarly directlon a dlotance of 70 faat, mors Or lans, teo line
ot 1ok now or formeorly of Lavlng Ball)y L . .

TUENCE by Line of anld 1ot In an foeticly dirmotign '

dlustance of 14 fent, mora or less, to tine of lot now or Eormerly
of Blwyn Brookn; o . .

TUENCE by 1lne of gata lok in a Nurtherly. dlractlon o
dlstance af 74 fent, more or leas, to the Bcuthern 1fne of ping
Etxagk, . . . e

A R vy
THESCE by tha Bouthery line of ptne gtrest In a Wentezly
directign a dlatanca of 34 teat, morm or lass, to Water Btroet, tha
rlace of BEGINMING, i

a

M

[} ;
UPON WIICH Ea orected a frame dvalling houns,'s :* ] .
e 335 mit 066 Boot
e L ......_.__.‘__,_.__.__.____‘,_.___———-_._.;:_‘____I__




DEING THE BAME premiasa which
B, Gatkin, his wifs, by Ehalr Ceed data

Epunty,.?annsylvnnla, in paed Book 154,
raydad boko Eamvel 7. Johm and Haxine K.
Banunl Y, ‘Jobn dled ©0 Ogtober 31, 1383
Fevdn bl n{dowi Maxine K. Tohn, by bar i

E—
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in the Office for Eha Racordlng of Deeds in and for Columbla

Marold B, Getkln and Hadga
d Aprii 23, 1459, recordad

Page 198, granted and con-
John, him wife. The sald
r thacsby vosting mole title
ght of survivorship,

- e
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AND tha il grastor il DPECLALLY wmnmr AND mmm nm the proporty
boraby conrmyed, . . i " v .

K

IN WITNFSS WIENEODY, seld grantor Im bersunto wot her  Baod  wod aesl |, Ihs
dey nad year Mot abovewritten, ' - ’

ff(f%&%’“w.

{mrx)

— (imar;)

- {ear)

- o)

......... . msr)

E Commeans or Rrsmock
lhm‘by certify, that the precle restdenos of the practes g herdn b

100 Pina Dtrest
Catawin=a, PA 17410

Conmmdorn i of Proaghuents ]
Tennly of ., Soltmbla } -
Cathin ths  L18th dipod  Fuly 12 84, bofora re  w Hotary Publfa
the vaderstgned offieer, perconally sppeured  Maxine K. John, widow,—==e—— m——————
known tz i {or satisfaciorlly proven) to be the pemen whowe name robveribod to the within
Inxtrument, nd ackoowledged that s Tt

i 1 the same for the prrposs tharein
|ﬂ|‘- .

C 0 e, cagonewE Mol Toba
E Winorrsbrs €nin1 iy Enunty, P,
Wy Eovnrnluaben Lopli ot Agri 21, 184

r 3..1.) m; ons o N el

3t
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Hinte of
Tasly of |

Do by, 1,

Instnunaat, and
contulgrd,

L lnty of

/...

2 e €750, 00
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"Beed

Tomm enteesftl of Feansylonuty

. day of

1o 1he underiignag oflonr, Porvonully GIJ'P.OIM
* Mtown 16 ima {or sthfactorly provea) 1y by

schnawlodgal thay

G luah i 5 (%57
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N NERRNE !};}'Ti gfzg

?gu‘ " . 3 Eg.,.n*i
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Ty B335 nn 1]

RECORDED in thy Ofice Loy Rocording of Doody, oo, in and for 1 County,
{0 Nao, LBTFE ook Mo,

msayhndlnlaﬁddudlhh

i whose pume Fubscrlbod to the vithin
T exctuted the 5o for b, Burpore thorein

Lbe parenn

ERH JBags ' 68

"1Bth diy of July 10 g
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LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE ____ April 7..1992 .

This is to certify that according Lo our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureauw against the property

L

listed below, as of Decewmber 31, 191

in____ Catawissa BOCC o e are as follows!

Owner or Reputed Owner: Kingston, John L. & Millard, Cindy E.

Former Ouwner! ..Not In System :

rareel N9, o os8-02-174
Description___ . o0 Pine St. - .06 Acres oL
YEAR TOTAL
1990 $337.18
1891 $294.30
TOTAL $631.48

The abwve filgures represent the amount(s? due during the

monith of June 19 92

el e T T L Ll L,y Apep—— bt e ey Bt i

Renquested by Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel, Jdr.

e e e i g iy T e P (s P Pl Py T PR AL I P RS PV AT MR BN URH Hrd I et B Mot B R Tl dhtn e mrmt ok s

Faa! %5, 00
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAL

> {‘\f/ | Barnia Long
Director
Ja
57 2 6
et




Mr, I'rank C, Baker, Esquire
6009 U. S. RTj#11

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, M.

ST (ir' EOLUMMA tounty

trane cermy ptise - R B, oy ten T A
Y P R I RELL, KLOOMERIRE, FA 27 T4 TAY fen

1M THE COURT OF conma rLeas
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONHEAL T

Ploomsburg,Pa. 17815 Or PENNA.

tiy, 14 of 1992 LE.D

WL o EXech i nn-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERYICF iy Cindy L. 1*@‘_1_}}51_:_:;_1_

ON Monday April 6, 1992 At 12:15 P.M. , A CTRUE AN ATTESIED LY

MF e HENHOH WRIE OF FxrFotiraan, A TRUE COPY OF Ie MOTICE OF SHERUIT'S SALF IH

REAL ESIATE AHD A topy oF 1E 10E DESCRIPTION OF PROPERIY WAS SFRVID OH
Cindy E. Millaxrd _ v M 100 Pine St,, Catawissa, Pa, 17820
N _ BY breury SHEREFF . T H, Dent
SERVECE HAS MADE BY HANDTHG TE SATD WRET OF EXFCUTION AHD HOTECE oF SHERITE 'S

SALE IN REAY FSTATE AHD A Coy or IHE DESCREPTION to

- John T, Kingston

oI leHH!ﬂ‘
\ /LX a\_\f/
J/

hee lil‘l" SHHIIH'

SHONN AN sHDSURERED REdore 1

tHIS { T SERITT
DAY ur (‘-l\.i':-v‘ht"g 1/

N
1 [ et

. )\ j £
MHI . KLIHE, PhathisloAn
OF COLVMRIA Cotminy

- PROTIT S 07 0 0w o o eere
MY e



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

stiErirr OF COLUMMA covny

FHeve roint (folee - B,
A Fa L IR LU RIOOMSAUREG, A

Mr, Frank C, Baker, lsquire
6009 U. S. RT#1L
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

. RO M T P rerere
Eidi B 34 Ind 2ed X A LU

TN THE COURT OF COMMON TLEAS
Or COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEAL TH
OF PENNA,

oy . 14 of 1992 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTTON

SERVICE UM Jobn L, Kingston

ON Monday April 6, 1992 oM _12:15 P, . A CTRUE AND ALTESTED LUPY

OF THE WETHIN Wit OF EXFCUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFT'S SALF iN
REAL ESTATE AND A cory OF THF 1IE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

_Joln L, Kingston o+ M 100 Pine St., Catawissa, Pa. 17820

e DY BEPITY 5““"”-_.__,\....______ J.H. Dent
SERYICE WAS MAUE BY DANDIHG THE SATD WRIT OF EXECUTTION AND NOTTCF oF SHERIFF 'S
SALE TN REAL ESTATE AHD A Ccory of DHE DESCRIPFION 10

Jdohn L, Kingston

S0 AN wHFRS

e

nrpuw sm:mrr

SHORN AND SURSERIDED BEFORE ME _ o
mis F oA - SHERTTT

oAY or (- \J N EENEN

}@_,N_m D \r_fﬁt{_.-,‘;_k(' L
!AMI . KLINE, PRUIHUIUIARY
OF COLUMPRIA COUNTY

TOPLOTIT S (T 0T ORIy
MY CONTU T (e Lot L5l 1878



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.,
PLATNTIFF,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
vs.
CIVIL ACTION
JOHN L. KINGSTON AND
CINDY E. MILLARD,
DEFENDANTS.

Judgment Docket No. { S 2—) = Cio

Execution Docket No. lﬁﬁn.jQE—

TO: John L.. Kingston
Cindy E. Millard
100 Pine Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Defendants herein and owners of the Real Estate
hereinafter described:

NOTICE I8 HEREBY GIVEN that in accordance with the
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure that by wvirtue of Writ
of Execution No. ﬂf of 19¢3 , issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County directed to the Sheriff of
Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale, by
venue or outcry to the highest and best bidder for cash, in
the Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on My 21 1 Y>> , at

2wp ¢ fAm., of said day, all the right and title and Lnterest
of the Defendants in and to the premises described at
"Exhibit A", which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Notice is given to all claimants and parties in interest
that the Sheriff will on  ji7h 3o Javs, 1992, file a
Schedule of Distribution in his Office, Where the same will
be available for inspection and that distribution will Dbe
made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within Ten (10) days thereafter.

Seized and taken into execution at the suit of First
Eastern Bank, N.A. against John L. Kingston and cindy E.
Millard and will! be sold by Ha Roadarmel, Sheriff of

Columbia County.
A C%bé,\__

BgKER & ABNER

6009 U.S5. Route 11
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 387-0557

feb-king.civ



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA

vs. CIVIL ACTION

JOHN L. KINGSTON AND

CINDY E. MILLARD,
DEFENDANTS.

Judgment Docket No. (377~ 90
Execution Docket No. 1Y~ G2

LLI TR T T T TR T I T RS

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued

because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer
can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you

wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken.
Such property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's
exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the
major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other
rights.

If you have an exemption, vyou should do the following
promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand
for a prompt hearing, (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the
Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain vyour
exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your
exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TQ FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375

feb-king.civ



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.,

JOHN L.

KINGS8TON AND
CINDY E. MILLARD,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAB
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DI8STRICT

PLAINTIFY, COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA

vs. CIVIL ACTION

Judgment Docket No. {377~ 10
Execution Docket No. I~ Q-

DEFENDANTS.

AFFIDAVIT

The abkove named Plaintiff(s) files this Affidavit

relative to the above captioned action.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129 "

First Eastern Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action,

sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of

Execution was filed the following information concerning the

real property located at 100 Pine Street, Catawissa, PA

17820:

1.

The name and address of the owners or reputed

owners:
Name Address

John L. Kingston and 100 Pine Street
Cindy E. Millard Catawissa, PA 17820

The name and address of Defendants in the Judgment:

Name Address
John L. Kingston and 100 Pine Street
Cindy E. Millard Catawissa, PA 17820

The name and last known address of every Jjudgment

feb-king.civ



Nane Address

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information.and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. 4904

relating to unsworn falsifications to horities.

Dated: 3/02'7 , 1992, { CE%A

.

feb-king.civ
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creditor whose Jjudgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Hame Address
Bucher's Body Shop 521 Merceron Street

Catawissa, PA 17820
The name and address of the last recorded holder of

every mortgage of record:

Name Address
Beneficial Consumer P.0O. Box 151
Discount Company 38 South Main Street

Shenandoah, PA 17976
The name and address of every other person who has
any record interest in or record 1lien on the
property and whose interests may be affected by the
sale:

Name Address

The name and address of every other person of whom
the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the

property which may be affected by the sale:

feb-king.civ



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA

vs. CIVIL ACTION

JOHN L. KINGSTON AND

CINDY E. MILLARD,
DEFENDANTS.

Judgment Docket No. [ 57 7 - 70
Execution Docket No. gg( ~-

s s& &% s Bk W& wF W WW

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned does hereby verify that the Defendants
above named are not in military service at present and were
not in military service at the time the above captioned
action was commenced. The undersigned understands that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18
PA.C.S8. 4904 relating to unsworn falgifications to
authorities.,

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

Ve Jes

KER & ABNER
009 U.S., Route 11
oomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 387-0557

feb=-king.civ



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., IN THE COURT OF COMMOCN PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA

vs. CIVIL ACTION

JOHN L. XINGSTON AND

CINDY E. MILLARD,
DEFENDANTS.

Judgment Docket No. \377~-%0
Execution Docket No. 1Y~

" AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS AND TENANT (8)

The undersigned does hereby verify to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, that the names and
addresses of the Defendants as well as any tenant{(s) if the
above captioned action involves a sale of real estate, in
this action are recited below. The undersigned understands
that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 PA.C.S. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsifications to authorities.

a. Defendants: John L. Kingston
Cindy E. Millard
100 Pine Street

Catawissa, PA 17820

b. Tenant(s):

ATT EY FOR PLAINTIFF:

L%
(é;KER & ABNER
0

09 U.S. Route 11
loomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 387-0557

feb-king.civ



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA

VS. CIVIL ACTION

JOHN L. KINGSTON AND

CINDY E. MILLARD,
DEFENDANTS .

Judgment Docket No. |3 7 7~ 10
Execution Docket No. [ ~8r—

TO: HARRY ROADARMEL, Sheriff

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all real property of the
defendant on the premises located at

100 Pine Street, Catawissa, PA 17820,

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all right, title and
interest of the defendant in the following vehicle:

Make Model Motor # Serial # License #

which vehicle may be located at

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not
placing watchman or insurance on personal] property levied on
by virtue of this writ. Plaintiff uarantees towing and

storages charges.
/%///%/\

L//éf "7 'attorney for Plaintiff

feb-Xing.civ



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

'

SUFRITF Or COLUM

L

A COUNTY

Bi
couny 1I0USE - P, £, ROX IR0
MOOMAIYREG, PA 17815

Frioihy
T TR 10t

Date:  Aprii 6, 1992

Io: _Jobn L, Kingston
100 Pine St.,
- Catawisss; -Pa; 17820
Re:  First Eastern Bank, N.A. vs. Jom L. King
Hr):_____ 14 ol 1992 A No: 1377

ear Str:

Enclosed is a notice of an wpcomlng Sheriff's Sal

THHOWR Frpoagr
7170 7R fann

ston and Cindy E. Millard

of 1990

i

e, If you have any

claims agalnst this property, nolify this offlce IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo conlacl me with any question

Re

i1
Sh

S you may have,

spectfultiy,

rry AL Roadarmel, Jr.
eriff of Columbla Counly



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR

SITRHT OF COLUMBIA COUINTY
| NILRENLS C4NINT FHONRE - P, RO RN TR prpes g
STV TRY () ™ OOMSRIUIRG, PA (7RIS (717 7O AU
Hate:  April 6, 1992
To:  Cindy L. Millard
100 Pine St.,
Catawissa, Pa, 17820
P First Easterm Bank,N.A. V5. John L. Kingston and Cindy E. Millard
ter: 14 of 1992 1 Mo: 1377 of 1990y
Doar Sir:

Enclosed is a3 nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have amy
rlaims agalnst this property, notify this office IMMIDIATELY.

Please feel fyee ta conlactl me with any questions you may have

Re<pectfully,

Harry AL Roadarime], v,
Sheriff of Coluubia County



HARRY A ROADARMEL, JI.

Iz e

SUIRNT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Frresur Commy NSt - P "X 38N
AT T AN nrOOASRIMG, PA 17RES

Bate:  April 6, 1992

fo:  Catawissa Municipal Authority
52
- Catawissa; Pa; 17820

ket Firgt Fastern Bank,N.A. VG, John L. Kingston and Cindy E. Millard
Hat 14 of 1992 1D Mo: 1377 Cof 1990 m
Hear Sir:

Enclosed i< a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,
cltaims against this properiy, nobtify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to conlacl me with any questions you may have.

Note: Please send the Sheriff's Office any and all

Respectf
un-paid bills prior to the Sheriff's Sale. hectlutly.

Harry A, Roadarme]

+

bA R TEATRL I TTATH
A7y 70 v

I you have any

Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROA(__MRM[—:L, In.

¥ I' T a‘\ i Loy
SIFRNT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Frieyrsy oy fose - p O, ROX 00 LI ITATEL I TS
TN TR MOOMSRURG, FA 17815

(717 701 &0

Bale:  April 6, 1992

lo: _ Bucher's Body Shop
521 Merceron Street
—Catanrissay; Pa, 17820 -

e First Eastern Bank,N.A, ys . John L, Kingston and Cindy E. Millard

Ho: 4 nf ___1.992 ~tn No:

1377 of 1990

S

Vear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1f you have any

claims agalost this properly, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contact me with any questions you may have.,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmn}, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, r.

/
] £ 3 ¥

SHIRILE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FigngE corme HoseE - P Q. ROX Mo 21 LR PO
1T T I RIEEGOMSRURG, PA 17005 1707 TR fAnn

Date: CApril 6, 1992

fo: _Beneficial Consumer Discount Co.
P.0. Box 151
—38-South-Main Sereet -
—Shenandoah, Pa, 17976

e First Eastern Bank,N.A. ys . Jon L, Kingston and Cindy . Millard
R L ho: D77 er 10

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an wpcoming Sherfff's Saie, 1T you haye any
clalms against this properly, noLify this offlce IMMEDIATELY.

Please Teel free Lo conlact me wiih any queslions you may have,

Respectlully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Shertff of Colimbhia Connty



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

g

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Fryesngy corne HOUSE . P, €, AOY 1 TN Fifrv
e ba B TR LT BLOOMSRURG, PA 12115 rd Pil IR AT
bater  April 6, 1992
lo: __Thomas C, Zerbe Jr,
Deputy Attorney General
__..Fourth and Walnuts Sts,
Harrisburg,Pa. 17120
Re: First Eastern Bank,N. A. ys. John L. Kingston and Cindy E. !Millard
oo 36 of 1992 w177 e b

Dear Sikr:

Enclosed 1s a nolles of an apcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
chaims against this properly, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feal free Lo conlacl me wlth any dquestions you may haye.

Respectiully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbhla Connty



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, R,

. Y,
{?%‘ ad
SHIRITE OF COLUMBIA COVINTY
IRyl cotme tteuse - P, Q. NOX o 21 N Feteserr
A T nOaoOAMSHIRG, PA - 17008 t717) 201 £t

bate:  April 6, 1992

To: Cormmorwwealth of Permsylvania
" Department of Revenue
«~—-Bureau-eof -Aceocunts- Sertlement

P.0, Box 2055

Harrisburg,Pa. 17105

Re: . .First Eastemrn Bank,N.A,  V5.Joln L, Ringston and Cindy . Millard

Ho: 14 of 1992 kI No: 1377 . of 199  un

ltear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sherlff's Sale, 1f you have any
ctaims agalinst {his properiy, notify this offlce IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free lo contact me wilh any questions you may have.

Resperclfuily,

Harry AL Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columhia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SIrRNr Or COLUMBIA COUNTY
PR COUMmT HEISE - P, O, ROX 00

T M Fryesr
AT TR I REOOMSRURS, PA  17M15%
r

(2421 70t o

Bale: April 6, 1992

folgs -
P.0. Box 12050
Phitadelphia, Pas - 19106 _
Attention: Special Procedures Function

fle- TFirst Eastern Bank,N.A, VS John L, Kingston and Cindy E. Millard

Mo: 14 of 1992 No: 1377 or 1990

- l"]

Mtear Sir:

Enclosed is a notlice of an upcoming Sherlff's Sale, If yon have any

ctaims agalnst this property, nolify Lhis office IMMEDIATELY.

Please Teel free to contacl me with any queslions you may havo,

. Respoctfuily,
Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the Writ of | y

Execution and list of recorded persons
of intevest,

Harry AL Roadarmel, Jdv.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SUIRIT OF COLUMBIA COfINTY

FrHoans COouRY flouse . P O, ROX 00 T4 HOUR Frioe
ERY TR 1T RTOOMSTURE, PA 17015 (717) 701 610

hate:  April 6, 1992

To:  Small Business A@mlnlstratlon
- 20 N. Pennsylvénla Ave,
----- Room 2327 - -
... Wilkes-Barre, Pa, 18701

e F]_rst Ea LemBan}?,N.A. . vg John L. hlng,c;tm 3111(1 Clnd‘f E. I']l].lal"d

1990

Wo: 14— or 1992 gp N”:_ﬁm}37?;_ of BRLL

llear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1If you have any
clalms against this property, notify this office IMMEDIAIELY.

Please feel free Lo contact me wilh any questions you may have.

Respretfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia Countly



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR,

SHIRITT ()r u)lUMI!IA COtINTY
FiIcye it CONRT NOtseE - P O, BOYX 200 TN PRy
AT TRE- M MOORMSRURE, PA 17815 7120 708 6nn

Male:  April 6, 1992

Ta:  Office of F.A.I.R. .
Department of Public Welfare
—- PO Box-8016-- .
_ Harrisburg,Pa, 17105

fe:  First Fastern Bank,N.A. - v5. John L. T\ingston and" Cindy E. Mj 11ard
Fhviﬂnlé____“ nl 1992 S No: 1377 of 1999" b

bear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an ipcoming Sherdff's Sale, 1f you have any
claims agalnst this property, nolify Uhis office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free Lo conlac! me with any questions you may have.

Respectlul ly,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, R,

P - -'thh b "|
SHFRITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
TIHOHE COUnT IOUSE - P O, ROY 90 S IR S TTR LT g
T17) 7R4-199 RIOOUMSRURG, PA 17815 (717) 7R1 £I00
PRESSFENIERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenun
Ploomsburg, PA 17815
Date:  April 6, 1992
Re: Sherlff's Sale Adverlising Dates
First Lastern Bank,N.A.  vs. John I, Kippgston & Cindy L. Millard
No. 34 _of 1992 ko No. 1377 of 1990 0

Bear Sir:

Please advoarlise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

Istoweek — April 30, 1992
nd week  May 07,1992
3rd week  May 14, 1992 *

Ferl free to contact me it you have any queslions.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMIA, IR

£ }ﬂ‘;‘ _. '_i‘.i .{-. h
SHIRHY OF COTUMRBIA COHNTY
[N AN] {r}TfRI 'l””":r - r {). ROy 1nn b ASALATEL I i T ARRN
tTITY TR ' TeEO ISR TR(:, I'A [ 32 L1 3 el el Wl 1 B IR PR 2010
Nate:  April 6, 1992
To: Mae Hollingshead
Tax Collector
214 NHorth Streeot
Catwissa, Fa. 17820
ket First Eastern Bank ,N_A. V5. John L. Kingston & Cindy E. Millard
Hoo oo 14 nf 1992 Fh Mo: 1377 ool 1990 AD
PBear Siy:

Fnelosed is a nolice of an opcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1f you have ary
chaims agalnst this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please fenl free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectlolly,

Note: Please send the Sheriff's Office a
copy of all un paid taxs,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Iy,
Sheriff of Colimbia Commnly
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FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

PLAINTIFYF, COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA

vs. CIVIL ACTION

JOHN L. KINGHTON AND

CINDY E. MILLARD,
DEFENDANTS.

Original Docket No. 1377-1990
Judgment Docket No.
Execution-bDocket No. T 7L

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbkia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against
JOHN L. KINGSTON and CINDY E. MILLARD, Defendants

(1) you are directed to levy upon the property of the
defendants and to sell his, her (or their) interest
therein; (Inquisition and Exemption Laws waived and
Condemnation agreed to)

(2} vyou are also directed to attach the property of the
defendant not levied upon in the possession of

as Garnishee(s)
(specifically describe property)

and to notify the garnishee(s) that
({a) an attachment has been issued;
(b) the garnishee(s} is enjoined from paying any
debt to or for the account of the defendant (s}
and from delivering any property of the
, defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
{(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and

feb-king.civ



subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than the named garnishee(s). you are
directed to notify him that he has been added as a
garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Debt $ 14,721.52
Interest ]
Costs $
Attorney's Commission S

TOTAL: )

Interest from July 1, 1990 @ $5.114/day.

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

Dated: _ 13 March 1992, TAME B. KLINE.
Preothonotary, Clerk of Common
(SEAL) Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania

( AR KA Y }J}_.,L_,{_}\t_)
Barbara N. Silvetti, Chief Deputy.

feb-king.civ



COSTS

Prothonotary:
Complaint $ 50.50 Pd. 11-29-90
Judgment $  9.00 Pd., 0Z-26-91
Writ of Execution $ 15,00 Pd. 03-13-92
Satisfaction S 5,00

Attorney for Plaintiff:

Frank C. Baker, Esquire
BAKER & ABNER

6009 U.8. Route 11
Blocemsburg, PA 17815
(717) 387-0557

feb-king.civ
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SHERIFF'S SALFE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF RXECUTION NO. 14 OF 1992 F.b. 1SSUED OUT O
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO MFE, THERE WitJ,
RE FEXPOSED TO PURLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AN REST
REDDERS, FOR CASH, N THE SHERIFF'S OFFICFE, COLUMBTA COUNTY COURT HODSE,
PLOGHSRURG, TENNSYLVANTA, ON

THURSDAY MAY 21, 1992
13:00 AM.

THOTHE FORENOON OF TIE SABRY DAY, ALL THATT RIGHT, TVPITLE AHD INTEREST OF THE
PEFENDANTS AHD THE RELOW DESCRIBED LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF 1L.AND,

ALT. TEAT CERTATN parceal and Tot of ltand situate In the Roreuph of Catawiaen,

Commty of Columbia and State of Pennaylvania, bonnded add descrihet—me
foltows; to-wit:

SEGINNING ar the Southeast corner of Pine and Water Streets, and ranntog
thence by the Fantern Tlne of Water Street in o Southerly direction n
diatance of 70 feet, more oy less, to line of lot now or formerly of
Lavina Bell;

TIENCE hy Fine of aated 1ot in an Fasterly direction a distance of 36
feot, more or leas, to line of 1ot now or formerly of Elwyn Brooke;

THENCE by line of said Tot in o Northerly direction a distance of /0
feet, more or less, to the Sonthern line of Pine Street

THEHCE by Lhe Southern 1ine of Pine Street in o Westeriy divection a
dintance of 30 feet, more or less, to Water Hireet, the place of BRGIHDIDC,

H'ON WHICH 48 erected a Frowecdwelling house,

RETNG THE SANE premisens described in Columbia Couanty Deed Book 315, pape
nHh

-

FOTICE IS NERERY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and partieas in interest that the
Sheriff will, for all Sales wheve the filing of a Schedule of Distrilnt fon
i= required, flle the snid Schedule of Distribution no later than thivi
(30) days after the Sale, in hia office where the aame will be avatlishile
For inspection and that Herributlon will be made accordance with the

cschedinle, ynless except tons are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafior,

SETZED AND TAKER into execntion alt the suit of FIRST FASTERN BANK, M.A.
apainst John 1., Kinpgaton and Ciady E, Millard,

TERHS OF SALE: Ten (1070) pereent cash or ceoviified check TIUE OF SALF,
halance cash ov cortified check uithin efpght (8) days after Snle.

Said premisea to bhe oanld by the Sheriff of Columbia Comntv,

HARRY A. DDADARMEL, Ty,
Sherifl of Colnnbia Connty

v ol €, Balea
for “l:\illl_ tEr

., Minrtury
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SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRTT CF EXECUTION NO. 14 OF 1992 E.D. ISSUED OUT oOF
Tl COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WIii,
B EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HICGHEST AND BEST
RINDERS, FOR CASN, IN THE SHERTIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE,
FLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON '

THURSDAY MAY 21, 1992
10:00 AM.

e e e WL

TH THE TORENOON OF THE SATD DAY, ALL THAT RIGHT, TUTLE AND INTEREST OF TUFE
DEFENDAUTS AND THE RBETOW DESCRIBED LOT, PIRCE, OR PARCEL OF LAND,

ALT. TEAT CERTATN parcel and lot of land asitunate in the Borough of Catawiasn,

County of Columbia and State of Pennsylwvania, bounded and described as
frnllows, to-wit:

SFEGINNING at: the Southeast corner of Pine and Water Streets, and running
thence by the Eastern line of Water Street in a Southerly direction a

distance of 70 feet, more or less, to line of lot now or formerly of
Lavina Rell:

THENCE by line of said lot in an Fasterly divection a distance of 36
fret, more or less, to line of lot now or formerly eof Elwyn Brooks;

THENCE by line of said 1ot in a Northerly direction a distance of 70
feot, more or less, to the Southern line of Pine Street;

THEHCE, by the Southern line of Pine Street in a Westerly dirvection a
distance of 36 feet, more or less, to Water Streetl, the place of RRGINNHIKG,

UFON WHICH is erected a frameidwelling house.

RETING THE SAME premises described in Columbia County Deed Book 335, pape
’ Gr‘-v :

NOTTCE 1S HEREBY GIVEN TO ALI. CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the
Sheriflff will, for all Sales where the filing of a Schedule of Distribut ion
ie required, file the said Schedule of Distribution no later than thirtvy
(I0) days after the Sale, in his office where the same will be available
far inspection and that distribution will be made accordance with the

achrdule, unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter,

SETZED AND FAKEN into execntion at the sutt of FIRST FASTERN RANK, HN.A,
apninst John L, Kingaton and Cindy E, Millard, '

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (107) percent cash or cevtified check TIME OF SALF,
hbalance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to he aold by the Sheriff of Columbia Countv,

HARRY A, RBOADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Frank €, Baker, Attorney
FTor Plaintiff



